PLAKSHA UNIVERSITY UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMMES – FEE STRUCTURE [August 2025 Intake]

Important Dates

Last Date of Admission	31 st July 2025
Arrival on Campus	2 nd and 3 rd August 2025
Registration	4 th August 2025
Commencement of classes	5 th August 2025
Semester 1 Fee Payment schedule	
For Accepted Candidates of Rounds 1, 2 and 3	10 th July 2025
For Accepted Candidates of Round 4	20 th July 2025

Offer Confirmation Fee

[To be paid by the round-wise Offer Confirmation Fee payment deadline]

The candidate will be required to deposit an amount of **INR 1,00,000** as an acceptance fee by the Offer Confirmation Fee Payment deadline of the round in which they have applied to accept their offer and confirm their seat. This amount includes the following:

- Admission Fee (One-Time): INR 50,000
- Security Deposit (Refundable): INR 50,000 (Refunded at the time of graduation from Plaksha University or withdrawal of admission, whichever is earlier)

Semester 1 Fee

[To be paid by the round-wise Semester 1 Fee payment deadline]

The candidate will be required to deposit the Semester 1 Fee. This amount includes the following:

FEES	INDIAN NATIONALS	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Tuition Fee	3,90,000	4,68,000
Hostel Fee	72,000	72,000
Meal Fee	33,000	33,000
TOTAL	4,95,000	5,73,000

Semester 2 Fee

(To be paid before the commencement of Semester 2 within the deadline set by Plaksha University)

The candidate will be required to deposit the <u>Semester 2</u> Fee. This amount includes the following:

FEES	INDIAN NATIONALS	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Tuition Fee	3,90,000	4,68,000
Hostel Fee	72,000	72,000
Meal Fee	33,000	33,000
TOTAL	4,95,000	5,73,000

PLAKSHA UNIVERSITY UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMMES - REFUND POLICY [August 2025 intake]

The officially notified Last Date of Admission is **31**st **July 2025.** The refund policy is based on the last University Grants Commission (UGC) notification, published in 2024-25.

Below are the Refund Details on Withdrawal of Admission:

- 1. If a candidate withdraws their admission before or on **16**th **July 2025**, the candidate will receive a full refund of the security fees of INR 50,000 paid, and a 100% refund of the remaining fees* **less a 5% deduction as an administrative processing fee subject to a maximum of INR 5,000** (If withdrawal of admission is 15 days or more before the officially notified last date of admission).
- 2. If a candidate withdraws their admission from **17**th **July 2025** to **31**st **July 2025**, the candidate will receive a refund of **90% of the remaining fees* paid** (If withdrawal of admission is less than 15 days before the officially notified last date of admission).
- 3. If a candidate withdraws their admission from 1st August 2025 to 15th August 2025, the candidate will receive a refund of 80% of the remaining fees** paid (If withdrawal of admission is 15 days or less after the officially notified last date of admission).
- 4. If a candidate withdraws their admission from **16**th **August 2025** to **30**th **August 2025**, the candidate will receive a refund of **50% of the remaining fees** paid** (If withdrawal of admission is 30 days or less, but more than **15** days, after the officially notified last date of admission).
- 5. If a candidate withdraws their admission on or after **31**st **August 2025**, none of the fees paid will be refunded. The candidate will only be refunded the Security Deposit of INR 50,000. (If withdrawal is more than 30 days after the officially notified last date of admission).
- * Includes Admission Fee, Tuition Fee, Hostel Fee, and Meal Fee Paid.
- ** Hostel and Meal Fees will be deducted on a pro-rata basis. (Computed Monthly)

Please note the following:

- The above refund details are based on the amount(s) deposited by the candidate within the given payment deadlines of Plaksha University.
- The refund amount will differ for candidates based on the amount of financial aid granted to them.
- All refunds will be processed within 15 days from the date of submission of the "withdrawal application form"
- Plaksha University reserves the right to change, modify, add, or remove portions of the policy at any time by posting the amended policy after taking necessary approvals. Candidates are advised to check the policy periodically for changes.
- All refund requests are to be made through the registered email address.

The Plaksha University refund policy is based on the University Grants Commission (UGC) Notification on "UGC Notification Reg.: Refund of Fees and Non-Retention of Original Certificates", published in October 2018. Please click here-to-access this notification.